
 

Date: 12/15/22 
 

CHANGE ORDER #5B 
 

Contractor Name: Pfeiffer Electric 
Contract Name: Bid Package B, Electrical & LV Trades 
Project Name: Phase 1 Modernizations at 5 School Sites 

Price MS, Bagby ES, Fammatre ES 
Contract Number: C22-050 
 

PCO 
# 

Description CCD # RFI # 
Amount of 

Change 

200 Extend receptacles buried inside casework to be 

accessible in 21 classrooms at Price. 

N/A N/A $     9,600.00 

246 Troubleshoot exterior lighting and receptacles at 

Bagby Bldg. F, and rework problematic circuit 

and repair wire connections to resolve issues. 

N/A N/A $     2,172.11 

250 Demo and safe-off three hand dryers during 

Thanksgiving break, and extend and reinstall 

during winter break, per restroom ADA 

upgrades in CCD #12. 

Fa-12 N/A $    4,500.00 

 Total of Change Order #5B   $ 16,272.11  

 
 Original Contract Amount: $    2,195,500.00  

 
    Change Order #1B Amount: $       (24,638.00)      

 Change Order #2B Amount: $         16,598.68  

 Change Order #3B Amount: $       115,122.00  

 Change Order #4B Amount:    $        10,122.38  

 Change Order #5B Amount:     $        16,272.11  

 
 Revised Contract Amount: $    2,328,977.17  

 
 
 Price Subtotal: $      1,124,635.88  

 Bagby Subtotal: $         727,401.66  

 Fammatre Subtotal: $         476,939.63  

 

 
Cambrian School 
District’s Signature:  Date:  
 

Program Manager’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Architect’s 
Signature:  Date:  
 

Contractor’s 
Signature:  Date:  

    

 

School 
District 

 

 

4115 Jacksol Drive 

San Jose, CA  95124 

(408) 377-2103 

Fax (408) 377-5944 

www.cambriansd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustees 

Carol Presunka 

Janet Gillis 

Donald Rocha 

Jarod Middleton 

Randy Scofield 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exploring Infinite Possibilities  
for Learning 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent 

Kristi Schwiebert 

 

Chief Financial Officer 

John Pappalardo 

 

GrandeyC
Highlight


